THE AMERICAN MINERAIOGIST, VOL. 54, SEPTEMBER OCTOBER, 1969
A COMPARISON OF THE CRYSTAL STRUCTURES OF
PSEUDOLAUEITE AND LAUEITE
WBnxBn H. Baun, Department of Geological,
Sciences, Unitersity oJ ll,l,inois at Chicogo Circle
Chicogo, Illinois 60680
Arsrnacr
The pseudolaueite and laueite crystal structures have as a common feature infinite

renamed in such a way that corresponding oxygen atoms in the two struc-
tures have the same numbers. The correspondence with Moore's (1965)
numbering system is given in Table 5.
ColrpenrsoN oF TrrE Fnaurwonr Gnourrnv
The chain of Fe coordination octahedra in pseudolaueite is made up of
crystallographically equivalent atoms which are related by the 2r axis:
1319PSEA DOLAUEITE AND LAUEITE
N T N N  S  T
i : i e
X X X
N N N
o o a o o
€ c o c o € o o
- l ; - i - i . i
X X X X
N N N N
N N N N
< 1  € \ O N O O \ N H D
q q q q t r q ? q
d d N N N N
4  0 b
€  o s
o  a o
q  n 4
N N N € O T T O Oq q q q n l i q q
i i i N € N N N N
r r r r  N  N
e : :  d
o o o o  o  o
X X  X
N N  N
e o c " ) o o
0 0 c o 6 @ o o
X X X X
N N N N
e l e l a : e l
n h  n n 4
- i - i  , { ; . i
X
o  c q c 4
o  s c o
o  o c i
-aaec 'Qt r6 '6
o o - o , a - 8 5 5 F 5
v v v v v v v v v
1l
ts
N
a
n
r
o
a
d
'd
o
F
F]
2
P
a
z
cj !2
ze
d d
A a
Z Q
t1 €
< H
@ b D
9 - O
4 ^
;  - i